
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2017 IRES Graduate  
Student Workshop 

June 2nd & 3rd  

Chapman University 

 



Faculty & Students 
 

Faculty 
Chris Bader, Chapman University 
Jean-Paul Carvalho, University of California, Irvine 
Tony Gill, University of Washington 
Aidin Hajikhameneh, Chapman University 
Laurence Iannaccone, Chapman University 
Michael McBride, University of California, Irvine 
Andrea Molle, Chapman University 
Steven Pfaff, University of Washington 
Jared Rubin, Chapman University 
Carolyn Warner, Arizona State University 
 
Students 
Asli Cansunar, Duke University 
Youssef Chouhoud, University of Southern California 
Charlotte Devereaux, George Mason University 
Kerice Doten-Snitker, University of Washington 
Ani Harutyunyan, University of Leuven 
Michelle O’Brien, University of Washington 
Christian Ochsner, Ifo Institute for Economic Research, Dresden 
Michael O’Sullivan, UCLA 
Christiana Parreira, Stanford University 
Cole Randall Williams, University of California, Irvine 
Rohit Ticku, The Graduate Institute, Geneva 
Bernd Wurpts, University of Washington 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

8:15AM Shuttle departs the Embassy Suites Hotel 

8:45-9:15AM Arrive at Chapman – Pastries and Coffee 

9:15-10:00AM Introductions 

 

10:00-11:15AM IRES Conference Room: “To Hell with Tolerance: Salvific Exclusivity 
and Civil Libertarian Norms” 
Youssef Chouhoud (USC)  
Student Discussant: Michael O’Sullivan 
Faculty Discussant: Carolyn Warner  

 KH 152 Lecture Hall: “Multiple Networks and Institutional 
Emergence:  The Black Death and the Emergence of the Medieval 
Hansa, 1358” 
Bernd Wurpts (University of Washington) 
Student Discussant: Charlotte Devereaux 
Faculty Discussant: Jared Rubin 

 

11:15-11:45PM Coffee Break 

 

11:45-1:00PM IRES Conference Room: “Contexts of State Violence: the History of 
Expulsions of Jews” 
Kerice Doten-Snitker (University of Washington) 
Student Discussant: Christian Ochsner 
Faculty Discussant: Jared Rubin 

 KH 152 Lecture Hall: “National Identity and Public Goods Provision” 
Ani Harutyunyan (University of Leuven) 
Student Discussant: Michelle O’Brien 
Faculty Discussant: Mike McBride 

Friday, June 2 



  

1:00-2:45PM Lunch, Downtown Orange 

 

2:45-4:00PM IRES Conference Room: “May You be as Holy as Water: Redistributive 
Logic of Elite’s Water Provision in Ottoman Istanbul” 
Asli Cansunar (Duke University) 
Student Discussant: Christiana Parreira 
Faculty Discussant: Tony Gill 

 KH 152 Lecture Hall: “Holy Wars? Temple Desecrations in Medieval 
India” 
Rohit Ticku (The Graduate Institute, Geneva) 
Student Discussant: Cole Randall Williams 
Faculty Discussant: Carolyn Warner 

 

4:15PM Return to hotel, Shuttle departs Chapman University at 4:15pm 

 

4:30-5:45PM Meet for drinks at The Embassy Suites Hotel Bar 

 

6:00PM Dinner 
 Lucille’s Smokehouse Bar-B-Que 
 4050 W. Chapman Ave. Orange, CA 92868 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 

 

8:30AM Shuttle departs The Embassy Suites 

9:00-9:30AM Arrive at Chapman – Pastries and Coffee 

9:30-10:45AM IRES Conference Room: “Pan-Islamic Bonds, Interest, and 
Speculation: Indian Remittances to the Ottoman Government and 
the Limits of “Indian Muslim Capital,” 1877-1923” 
Michael O’Sullivan (UCLA) 
Student Discussant: Asli Cansunar 
Faculty Discussant: Andrea Molle 

 KH 152 Lecture Hall: “Echo Chambers: Disagreement in Bayesian 
Learning” 
Cole Randall Williams (UC Irvine) 
Student Discussant: Ani Harutyunyan 
Faculty Discussant: Larry Iannaccone 

 

10:45-11:15AM Coffee Break 

 

11:15-12:30PM IRES Conference Room: “The Spread of Church Networks” 
Charlotte Devereaux (George Mason University) 
Student Discussant: Kerice Doten-Snitker 
Faculty Discussant: Chris Bader 

 KH 152 Lecture Hall: “Students into Iraqis: The Politics of Education 
in Ba’athist Iraq” 
Christiana Parreira (Stanford University) 
Student Discussant: Rohit Ticku 
Faculty Discussant: Jean-Paul Carvalho 

 

12:30-2:15PM Lunch, Downtown Orange 

 

Saturday, June 3 



 

 

2:15-3:30PM IRES Conference Room: “Retraditionalization?  Marriage and Fertility 
Timing in Post-Conflict Tajikistan” 
Michelle O’Brien (University of Washington) 
Student Discussant: Youssef Chouhoud 
Faculty Discussant: Larry Iannaccone 

 KH 152 Lecture Hall: “Activating history – The Turkish Sieges of 
Vienna, Anti-Turkish Campaigns, and the Rise of Right-Wing 
Populism” 
Christian Ochsner (Institute for Economic Research, Dresden) 
Student Discussant: Bernd Wurpts 
Faculty Discussant: Steve Pfaff 

 

3:30-4:30PM Workshop Debrief with all Students and Faculty 

 

4:30PM Depart for IRES Party 
“Friends of IRES” Year-End Party 
Dinner at 5:30pm 
Home of Larry Iannaccone 
6219 Rocking Horse Way 
Orange, CA 92869 
714-602-7857 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

The IRES Graduate Student Workshop  

would like to thank the following organizations for their sponsorship: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanks to all who contributed to these meetings,  

including session participants,  

Professors,  

and many others. 

 


